

NEIGRIHMS

NORTH EASTERN INDIRA GANDHI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCES

(An Autonomous Institute, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India)

INSTITUTION ETHIC'S COMMITTEE

Chairman:

Dr. F.U. Ahmed Senior Advisor, INCLEN, 'AHMED VILLA', SEUJPUR, 4th Bye Lane, Dibrugarh, Assam - 786001 karufalim@gmail.com

Member Secretary

Dr. A. Santa Singh Principal, NEIGRIHMS drsanta@rediffmail.com

External Member

DHS (MI) Govt. of Meghalaya dhsmi@rediffmail.com

Dr. A.K Nongkynrih

Prof. of Sociology NEHU, Shillong aknongkynrih@nehu.ac.in

Shri. Emerald Warjri

Judge & Rtd. Secy., Law & Parliamentary Affairs, Govt. of Meghalaya, C/o E. Kharpuri, Umiam, Lafarge, Polo Tower, Shillong

Mr. Mendon Pariat

Representatives Community, Umpling, Lumdiengmet, Shillong maitphang.pariat@gmail.com

Internal Members:

Dr. V. Raphael
Dean, NEIGRIHMS.
raphaellyngdoh@gmail.com

Dr. Chayna Sarkar chayna sarkar@hotmail.com

Dr. M. K. Saikia manuj saikia@yahoo.com

Dr. Md. Yunus drmdyunus@hotmail.com

Dr. A.D Ropmay drdonna@rediffmail.com

Secretariat of IEC NEIGRIHMS

Principal Office Administrative block NEIGRIHMS, Shillong Ph no:-0364: 2538022

Mobile -08794350452

Email: iec.neigrihms@gmail.com Website: - www.neigrihms.gov.in

CIRCULAR

Dated: 18th November 2016

NEIGR/IEC/2015/0053

As approved by the Chairperson of the Institution Ethics Committee, the 9th meeting of 3rd IEC, NEIGRIHMS has been rescheduled on 24th & 25th November 2016 (Thursday & Friday) (2 days) at 10:00 AM in NEIGRIHMS, Mawdiangdiang.

The agenda for the ongoing meeting will be:

24th November 2016

- > To confirm the minutes of the last IEC
- > To examine the research proposal from Assistant Professors (Intramural Grant)
- > To examine the research proposal from Nursing.
- > To examine the research proposal from DM students.

25th November 2016

- > To examine the research proposal from Faculty of the Institute.
- > To examine the status & progress of the ongoing biomedical projects.
- > Any other agenda with the permission of the Chairman of IEC.

Dr. A. S. Singh Member Secretary Institution Ethics Committee NEIGRIHMS

Copy to:

- 1. All members of IEC
- 2. P.A to Director, NEIGRIHMS for information of the Director.
- 3. P.A to Dean, NEIGRIHMS for information and necessary action.
- 4. P.A to S.P.O for information.
- 5. AAO-I (GAD) for information.
- 6. Assistant Accounts Officer (A) for information
- 7. All HOD & In-charge for information and circulation
- 8. Office File.

Dr. A. S. Singh Member Secretary Institution Ethics Committee NEIGRIHMS